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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, October 23 2024 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

24-W-9314

24-W-9256

24-W-9361

24-W-9291

24-W-9253

24-W-9274

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

24067214

2024-0012956

24MCS0308

24066970

24-08969

G3-23-0185

POLICE NO

COLLINS, MICHAEL

RICHARD 

CROFT, CALVIN EUGENE

DELGADO, BASILIO

RIVERA 

DRISCOLL, DERELL

LOPEST 

DUPREE, JERONTA 

ERNESTO, RAUL 

DEFENDANT

BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

LOITERING/PROWLING

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

FIGHTING PUBLIC PLACE/AFFRAY

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

CHARGES

F

F

F

M

M

F

F

F

F

M

F

ATTORNEY

001087975

000285007

001090487

001097900

001114840
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

24-W-9398

24-W-9283

24-W-9352

24-W-9402

24-W-9340

24-W-9279

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

24067802

24066939

2024-0013108

24067876

24059978

24MCS0303

POLICE NO

GIBBS, STEVEN DARELL

GREGORY, JOSHUA 

HOLLEN, MARCUS

JARROD 

JOSEPH, AUGUSTINE 

LOBO MARTINEZ,

GERMAN 

MALDONADO, GIOVANI 

DEFENDANT

DEFECTIVE BRAKE LIGHT

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OPEN CONTAINER

ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

BATTERY

THEFT OF SERVICES <1500

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

CHARGES

M

M

M

F

M

F

F

F

M

M

M

F

F

ATTORNEY

001029343

001114846

001045717

001114935

001093849
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

24-W-9303

24-W-8232

24-W-9273

24-W-9373

24-W-9115

24-W-9167

WARRANT NO

13

14

15

16

17

18

24MCS0303A

24MCS0271

G3-23-0185

2410-0215

24064470

2024-0012795

POLICE NO

MALDONADO, GIOVANI 

MCPHERSON, JUSTIN

STEWART 

REVOLORIO, ANTHONY

ALFREDO 

ROBBS, DEMARCUS 

ROBERTS, RODERICK 

ROCHA, ALEX

DOSSANTOS 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DRIVER USE DUE CARE/NO DISTRAC

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

NO DRIVER'S LICENSE

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

RECKLESS DRIVING

SERIOUS INJURY BY VEHICLE

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

FALSE IMPRISONMENT

CHARGES

F

F

M

F

M

F

F

M

M

F

M

F

STERN, GLENN T 

ATTORNEY

000841616

001114839

001114904

001114857

001114745
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 4

commence on 01:30

24-W-8853

24-W-9313

24-W-9240

24-W-9217

24-W-9249

24-W-9234

WARRANT NO

19

20

21

22

23

24

23097719

24067214

24066468

24-090263

24066549

24090509

POLICE NO

RUCKER, MONTAVIUS 

RUFF, JARVIS DARRELL

SHADE, JEROME

TIMOTHY 

SILVA, DIAGO JARED 

SMITH, KATELYN

NICOLE 

SMITH, JEREMY TAYLOR

DEFENDANT

AGGRAVATED SEXUAL BATTERY

BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

DRIVING WRONG SIDE OF ROAD

DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (BASIC

RULES)

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS/SALE/DIST OF DANG. DRUGS

FALSE IMPRISONMENT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CHARGES

F

F

F

M

M

M

M

M

F

M

F

M

F

F

ATTORNEY

001114888

001041631

001101998

001093930

001060373

000915523
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 5

commence on 01:30

24-W-9355

24-W-8976

24-W-9326

24-W-9201

24-W-9285

24-W-9376

WARRANT NO

25

26

27

28

29

30

24MCS0210

24-08852

24067344

2024-0012846

24066939

24067607

POLICE NO

STUBBS, MAYNARD KING

SUTTON, DAVON 

TEASLEY, MARIO

ANTWOIN 

THOMPSON, RAMONA ANN

WALLER, DEMON 

WESLEY, JUSTUS

ALEXANDER 

DEFENDANT

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

RECKLESS DRIVING

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 1ST

ROBBERY

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

CHARGES

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

M

M

RODGERS, HUNTER J. 

ATTORNEY

000721296

001008273

000207763

001114847

001090227
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 6

commence on 01:30

24-W-9386

WARRANT NO

31 24067630

POLICE NO

WILLIAMS, JAVORES 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

ATTORNEY

001102677SOID:


