### THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

Page: 1

### BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to 0.C.G.A.  $\S$ 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, October 23 2024 at 01:30 , P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	24-W-9314	24067214	COLLINS, MICHAEL RICHARD <b>SOID</b> :001087975	BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE	F
2	24-W-9256	2024-0012956	CROFT, CALVIN EUGENE SOID:000285007	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
3	24-W-9361	24MCS0308	DELGADO, BASILIO RIVERA <b>SOID:</b> 001090487	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF	F M
4	24-W-9291	24066970	DRISCOLL, DERELL LOPEST <b>SOID</b> :001097900	LOITERING/PROWLING OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	M F F
5	24-W-9253	24-08969	DUPREE, JERONTA SOID:	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION AGGRAVATED BATTERY FIGHTING PUBLIC PLACE/AFFRAY	F F M
6	24-W-9274	G3-23-0185	ERNESTO, RAUL SOID:001114840	TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS	F

### THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

## BOND CALENDAR

#### JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

#### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to 0.C.G.A.  $\S$ 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
7	24-W-9398	24067802	GIBBS, STEVEN DARELL SOID:001029343	DEFECTIVE BRAKE LIGHT REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST OPEN CONTAINER	M M F M
8	24-W-9283	24066939	GREGORY, JOSHUA SOID:001114846	ROBBERY	F
9	24-W-9352	2024-0013108	HOLLEN, MARCUS JARROD SOID:001045717	AGGRAVATED BATTERY	F
10	24-W-9402	24067876	JOSEPH, AUGUSTINE SOID:001114935	AGGRAVATED BATTERY BATTERY THEFT OF SERVICES <1500	F M M
11	24-W-9340	24059978	LOBO MARTINEZ, GERMAN SOID:	SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	M F
12	24-W-9279	24MCS0303	MALDONADO, GIOVANI SOID:001093849	MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB	F

# THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

# BOND CALENDAR

### JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to 0.C.G.A.  $\S$ 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, October 23 2024 at 01:30 , P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
13	24-W-9303	24MCS0303A	MALDONADO, GIOVANI SOID:	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
14	24-W-8232	24MCS0271	MCPHERSON, JUSTIN STEWART <b>SOID:</b> 000841616	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
15	24-W-9273	G3-23-0185	REVOLORIO, ANTHONY ALFREDO SOID:001114839	DRIVER USE DUE CARE/NO DISTRAC TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS NO DRIVER'S LICENSE	M F M
16	24-W-9373	2410-0215	ROBBS, DEMARCUS SOID:001114904	POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F F
17	24-W-9115	24064470	ROBERTS, RODERICK SOID:001114857	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT RECKLESS DRIVING SERIOUS INJURY BY VEHICLE	M STERN, GLENN T M F
18	24-W-9167	2024-0012795	ROCHA, ALEX DOSSANTOS <b>SOID:</b> 001114745	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF FALSE IMPRISONMENT	M F

# THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

Page:

4

STATE OF GEORGIA

# BOND CALENDAR

## JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to 0.C.G.A.  $\S$ 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
19	24-W-8853	23097719	RUCKER, MONTAVIUS SOID:001114888	AGGRAVATED SEXUAL BATTERY	F
20	24-W-9313	24067214	RUFF, JARVIS DARRELL <b>SOID:</b> 001041631	BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE	F
21	24-W-9240	24066468	SHADE, JEROME TIMOTHY <b>SOID:</b> 001101998	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES	F M
22	24-W-9217	24-090263	SILVA, DIAGO JARED <b>SOID:</b> 001093930	REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC DRIVING WRONG SIDE OF ROAD DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (BASIC RULES)	M M M F M
23	24-W-9249	24066549	SMITH, KATELYN NICOLE <b>SOID:</b> 001060373	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST POSS/SALE/DIST OF DANG. DRUGS	F M
24	24-W-9234	24090509	SMITH, JEREMY TAYLOR <b>SOID:</b> 000915523	FALSE IMPRISONMENT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F F

# THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

Page: 5

#### BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to 0.C.G.A.  $\S$ 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
25	24-W-9355	24MCS0210	STUBBS, MAYNARD KING SOID:000721296	MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB	F
26	24-W-8976	24-08852	SUTTON, DAVON SOID:	AGGRAVATED BATTERY	F
27	24-W-9326	24067344	•	ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF RECKLESS DRIVING	F M
28	24-W-9201	2024-0012846	THOMPSON, RAMONA ANN SOID:000207763	TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS AGGRAVATED ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE 1ST	F RODGERS, HUNTER J. F F
29	24-W-9285	24066939	WALLER, DEMON SOID:001114847	ROBBERY	F
30	24-W-9376	24067607	WESLEY, JUSTUS ALEXANDER <b>SOID:</b> 001090227	CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE	M M

### THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

Page: 6

#### BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to 0.C.G.A.  $\S$ 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
31	24-W-9386	24067630	WILLIAMS, JAVORES SOID:001102677	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F